Waivers Approved Handicapped Parking Detall Development Team Site Data Location Map

Petition No.
Section 32-89 Supplemental Parking Requirements (g) Commercial New and Used HC SIGNS : :
(1) Parking (a) Display and 32-15 C-1 (1)j Sales, Service and Rental of Motor Vehicles - TO CONFORM TO FDOT INDEX 17355 Land Planner Proposed Use Commtirial New & gsed' AUtg BD e(?leéshh'p Intra-coastal Waterway urmn
Waiver to allow less than the required 25' setback from street line for display parking. € € € Urban Design Kilday Studios Zoning Existing with Accessory repair an OPSD/(?F‘)I > _—
Section 32-146 (h) (2) - Waiver to allow an increase in the spacing of the trees. E,’ 7' 477 S. Rosemary Ave Ste 225 Proposed PUD Lakeshore Drive
N e West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Land Use Existing/Prop. Commercial & Residential ( ite
Section 32-146 Minimum Landscape Requirements (c) Parking Areas (3.) - Waiver to 5 E\ 561-366-1100 Section, Township, Range 20/42/43
not require wheel-stops or curbing in the parking area. = | | precastT concrete ! abooth@udkstudios.com Property Control Numbers 36-43-42-20-01-121-0010 U.S. Highway NO. 1 S
N .
Section 32-53 Permitted Signage (o) Freestanding Sign (5) Maximum height - 30' - $’-0” 6’-0” 3'-0” /5 -0” WHEELSTOP (TYP.) 36-43-42-21-27-000-0000 EI
Waiver to allow freestanding signs of 40" and 15'. Note that the existing 15' sign will be . ) c
removed in accordance with code compliance deadline and replaced with a conforming sign. ¥ S.u rveyor . Total Site Area 7.19 ac. 5: 9 S T U D I O S
g Lidberg Land Surveying, Inc. Pervious Area 20% - (1.44 ac.) - L
Section 32-146 Minimum Landscape Requirements (c) Parking (5.) Multi-Level Garage: < i Impervious Area 80% - (5.75 ac. I~ . .
Require planters on roof for shade trees so no space more than 40 ft. from center - | i | 675 W. Indiantown Road Ste. 200 BuFi)Iding Coverage o- 20%2 0“_5 g Urban PIannlng & DeS|gn
Waiver to not require planters on the roof. h JUplter, FL 33458 Floor Area Ratio Max Allowed 2.4 Z o Landscape Architecture
Open Space Min Required 15% (1.08 ac.) . .
L. ] o S = d 20% (1.44 The Offices at City Place
i / i Civil Englneer Bp'ledr? p:C(_e h{c()\?\;)si i in building) o (1. 42%')' 477 S. Rosemary Ave., Suite 225
uilding Hei est side - main buildin -
McLeod - McCarthy & Assoc., P.A. o (Garage) ’ 34'6" Congress Ave \5/\(15?8;52 Iﬂ(?oe ag/]&; L52§430616 1111
NOTE: ALL HC PARKING STALLS SHALL MEET THE FDOT INDEX 17346 1655 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., Ste 712 www.udkstudios.com
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Egc:oszddFIQQr :—\ri_a: 28 222503; s.f. 1-95 G #LCCO000035
ales/Administration , s.f. —
Notes Parking Detail for Display Area 201-689-9500 MR e e, g v s
Phase | floor area 2,195 s f. represented by this drawing are owned by and
- . Phase 2 floor area 7,452 s.f. the property of the designer, and were created
- Actual stop sign and stop bar locations to be certified by project engineer. / 2.5 OVERHANG (GRASS ONLY) Architect for the exclusive use of the specified project.
- Parcel boundary dimensions noted on plan provided by Lidberg & Associates, Inc. % Glidden, Spina & Partners Service Bays/Storage: 44,661 s.f. Parking Required 186 spaces T:euse idias' dejigns' ag.‘"‘”?emgms or plans
- Stop bars will be white pavers or thermop|astic/paint on aSphaIt. | E\II ,/—E 6” RAISED CURB 1 401 F W St 1 00 Existing floor area 27,560 s.f. 1 sp/500 sf of enclosed gross floor area @ 28,842 s.f.* 58 spaces zrr?], (r)]:)tco%gfaetionyv’vi?;oi,stct?]seewri;?ez;ny person,
~Type "D curb typical except where noted. = = orum Way, Ste e e v oSt e e @ 261 e
- For Ramp Details, see Florida Department of Transportation index 304 interim West Palm Beach, FL 33401 B ) zg,:nr;',f)?e:);t%rgestasy;ﬁ @ 75 employees 75 spaces _
standard. (1994 ed.) 561-684-6844 Outdoor Sales Display Area 22,673 s.f. Parking Provided: 1,266 spaces
- Traffi.c contro! signs to be located by projgct engineer on construction plans. | 4" WHITE LINE Customer/Employee spaces: 218 spaces
- Curbing Details to be shown on engineering construction plans. Phase 3 Garage 142,452 s f. Auto Storage/Display spaces: 1,048 spaces
1st Level 32,075 s.f. ; ; ; : .
5 ord Lovel 32075 51 Handicap Accessible Parking Requ_lred. 9 spaces
- - - - o 3rd Level 32,075 s.f. Provided: 9 spaces
° que information from survey provided by Lidberg Land | (] 2th Lovel 3207591 Loading Spaces Required: 2 spaces
Surveying, Inc. dated 03-13-14. Sth Level 12,182 s f. 1 sp for 1st 5,000 s.f. @ 5,000 s.f. + 1 sp for 30,000 s.f @ 23,842 s.f.
| Bridge 1.970 s+ Loading Provided: 2 spaces
*Not including service bays/storage enclosed floor area

NOTE: All other parking spaces to be 18.5' in depth

Future Land Use: Condominium Residential
Zoning: R-1AA
Use: Condominium
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